

Alaska Native Brotherhood Grand Camp

To All Whom it May Concern:

The Grand Camp of Alaska Native Brotherhood in Grand Convention Sends GREETINGS:

KNOW YE that we, The Grand Camp of the ALASKA NATIVE BROTHERHOOD, have authorized and empowered, and do hereby authorize and empower, our beloved and trusty brethren,

_____, Chairman, _____, Vice Chairman, and

_____, Secretary, to open and hold a camp designated as camp No. _____,

underOur register and jurisdiction, at _____, ____,

AND WE DO FURTHER authorize and empower the said brethren and their successors in office to admit applicants according to the custom and law of the camp, and to hear and determine all singular matters and things relative to the camp, within the jurisdiction of said camp.

AND LASTLY; we do hereby authorize and empower and direct our said trusty and we-loved brethren to install their successors in office, after being duly elected and chosen; to invest in them with all the powers and dignities to their offices respectively belonging and deliver to them this charter; and such successors shall, in like manner, from time to time, install their successors, and proceed in the premises as above directed.

PROVIDED ALWAYS that the said above named brethren and their successors do pay, and cause to be paid, due respect and strict obedience to the GRAND CAMP of the ALASKA NATIVE BROTHERHOOD aforesaid and to the rules, regulations and edicts thereof, otherwise this charter be of no force or virtue.

GIVEN in open convention of the GRAND CAMP under the hands of our Grand Officers and the seal of our GRAND CAMP at ______, in the State of Alaska, this ______ day of , 2

Sand Sarley

Grand President Sasha Soboleff Alaska Native Brotherhood

Lanon Llon J.

Grand Secretary James Llanos Jr Alaska Native Brotherhood